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Benefit Decisions
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Time Spent Making Benefit Decisions

Less than 30 minutes 30%

30 minutes to 1 hour 339, m2015
2022
N 062
1 to 2 hours 239,
m 2024

2 hours or more 14%

O
LIVRA

Based on employees who are enrolled in insurance benefits and have had an open enroliment within the past two years. Excludes Navigate With Confidence
respondents who are not sure how much time they spent.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.




Confidence in Benefit Decisions

m Extremely confident Very confident B Somewhat confident Slightly confident = Not at all confident

O
LIVRA
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Based on employees who are offered insurance benefits and have had an open enrollment period within the past two years.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Confidence in Benefit Decisions

All employees 44%

m Extremely confident Very confident B Somewhat confident Slightly confident = Not at all confident
arve

‘l‘

Navigate With Confidence

Employer does not
communicate well

Employer communicates
somewhat well

Employer communicates
very/extremely well

Based on employees who are offered insurance benefits and have had an open enrollment period within the past two years.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Poll #1

What is the most common reason employees give for
NOT enrolling in disability insurance?

1. Can’t afford it

2. Not worth the cost

3. Don’t need the benefit

4. Have coverage from another source

5. Did not have enough information

. l . ’ Vo 2/ 7 TANSNOSSY
o
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Reasons for Not Enrolling

Cost-rellated | Already I'-Iave Coverage |

Medical [TSNIEEZII 2% WOE0% I 9% 2% |

Denta B % % 20%

Vision [INZZAEET20% 4 WS 6% 13% [

e IINZRIIINEE 5% 5% EET%T 6% 15%

STD EGEE S B% 0% 7% |

LTD 8% 7% |

Critcal ilness NSNS 1% 5% |
Accident IINZEETE 2% o TSR 5% 9%

Hospital indemnity 10% 7% |

®m Don't need the benefit ® Not able to afford the benefit at this time
® Don't think the benefit is worth the cost Wanted to use the money for other benefits instead
m Did not have enough information about the benefit m Have coverage through my spouse/partner or other family member
Purchased coverage on my own Have coverage from another source BERAP DARSS
m Other I-"“'m

Navigate With Confidence

Based on employees who were offered the given benefit but chose not to enroll. Excludes employees who were not eligible for the benefit.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Understanding of Benefits

Dental 42% 21% 5%

Medical 44% 24% 5%

38% o 4%

it 2% o (8%

STD 30% 14% (1%

Accident 28% 6% 7%

29% 6% 7%

Hospital indemnity 27% 14% -
Critical illness 24% 17%  10%

m Extremely well Very well B Somewhat Slightly = Not at all
i NAF

LIMA

V 2/ [ T A NSNS
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Based on employees who are offered the given benefit.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Understanding by Quality of Communication

% With High Understanding

53%
Dental
34%
Life 42%
1%
24%
STD
99%
13%
Hospital indemnity 28%

55%

Represents percent of employees who say they understand the benefit extremely or very well. Based on employees who are offered the given benefit and have
had an open enroliment within the past two years.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.

85%

Employer does NOT
communicate well

® Employer communicates
SOMEWHAT well

® Employer communicates
VERY/EXTREMELY well

V' /[ [\ N\ X DY

LIMRA
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Maximum Amount Employees Would Spend

Median ©$150 ¢$150

Q1 e
565  $50 . $50

2022 2023 2024

Represents the maximum monthly amount employees (and their spouses/partners, if applicable) would be willing to spend
out-of-pocket on benefits, excluding retirement savings. Based on employees who are offered insurance benefits. Q1
indicates the 251 percentile and Q3 indicates the 75t percentile.

Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Interest in Bundling Benefits

No preference
Groups of benefit

options (bundles)
| can select as
a package

56%
Separate benefit
options so | can pick

and choose what | want

117, FAERR
©71 JLOMA
LIIVA [OMA

Navigate With Confidence

Based on employees who are offered insurance benefits.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Communication and Enrollment

LIMRA
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Frequency of Communication

50% 50%

33%
23% 23%
13%
30, 4%
/]

Only during A few times Frequently Other :
open throughout the throughout the .

enrollment year year .
.

m Currently received Preference

. l . ’ Vo 2/ 7 TANSNOSSY
o
LIMRA
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Based on employees who are offered insurance benefits and have had an open enrollment within the past two years.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Quality of Communication

How well does your employer communicate benefits information?

® Extremely well Very well ® Somewhat well Slightly well = Not well at all

O
LIVRA
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Based on employees who are offered insurance benefits and have had an open enrollment within the past two years.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Quality of Communication

How well does your employer communicate benefits information?

Only during open enrollment 13% 30% 14%

All employees 36%

C
9
m
O
-
-
€
=
8 A few times throughout the year 42% 8% I
o
>
O
3
§. Frequently throughout the year 43% %
L
® Extremely well Very well ® Somewhat well Slightly well = Not well at all

O
LIVRA
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Based on employees who are offered insurance benefits and have had an open enrollment within the past two years.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Poll #2

Which method of benefits communication do employees
prefer most?

1. Email

2. In-person meetings

3. Virtual meetings

4. Online information (e.g., benefits portal)
5. Printed materials

6. Text messages
/.Videos

. l . ’ Vo 2/ 7 TANSNOSSY
o
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Preferred Communication Methods

Email to work email address
Email to personal email address
Online (internet or benefits portal)
Printed info mailed to home
Printed info distributed at work

T 46%
T 3590
T 31Y%
T 26%
T 24Y

In-person 1-on-1 meeting
In-person group meeting

E— 23%,
E— 22%

Interactive recommendation tool

E—— 21 %

Speak with someone by phone

E—— 2190

In-person benefit fair

Webinar
Virtual 1-on-1 meeting

B— 1890
B 16%
I 14%

Text message

D 14%

Virtual group meeting

Virtual benefit fair

Video

Social media

Do not want any info about benefits

Based on employees who are offered insurance benefits and have had an open enrollment period within the past two years. Multiple responses allowed.

Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.

N 13%
I 12%
I 12%
I 6%

M 1%

117, FAERR
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Current Enrollment Methods

Online

Paper
Phone call
1-on-1 in-person meeting - 8?’? 2022
Choices automatically carried over - 2?2 m 2024
5%

1-on-1 virtual meeting .
3%

O
LIVRA
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Based on employees who are enrolled in insurance benefits and have had an open enroliment within the past two years. Multiple responses allowed.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Current vs. Preferred Enrollment Methods

13%12% . 14%
. = 6% % 39, 5%
I - —
Online Paper 1-on-1in-  Phone call 1-on-1 virtual
person meeting
meeting
®m Most recent enroliment Preferred method

Based on employees who are enrolled in insurance benefits and have had an open enroliment within the past two years.
Multiple responses allowed.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Ease of Enrollment

How easy was it to enroll?

All 60% 38%

Online 61% 37%

1-on-1 in-person meeting 56% 41%

Paper 55% 42%

Method of Enrollment

1-on-1 virtual meeting 47% 950%

Phone call 45% 52%

V' /[ [\ N\ X DY

LIMRA
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m Very easy Somewhat easy m Not easy

Based on employees who are enrolled in insurance benefits and have had an open enrollment in which they had to actively enroll within the past two years.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Mental Health Benefits

LIMRA

Navigate With Confidence




Poll #3

In the past year, how often have you personally experienced
any challenges related to mental health (such as anxiety,
depression, difficulty managing stress, or others)?

1. Never

2. Rarely

3. Sometimes
4. Often

. l . ’v o 2/ LTINS
"
LIMA
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Prevalence of Mental Health Challenges

Difficulty managing stress 36%
Depression 28%

Relationship or family conflicts 27%
X 9%
Thoughts of suicide g 9%

m Often Sometimes m Rarely = Never/NA

Alcohol or substance abuse

RRAF o/ T TANSOS
T LOMA
LIMCA O

Navigate With Confidence

Represents frequency with which employees have experienced mental health challenges in the past year.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Mental Health Challenges by Age

(7%
13%
64 %
(o)
569% 99%
90%
47% 46% .
399% 41% 41%
i 35% 36%
32% 309
28% 29% 0307 589, 6%
23% °
o)
12% - 1%
. 9%
Anxiety Difficulty managing Depression Relationship or family Grief or loss Thoughts of suicide Alcohol or substance
stress conflicts abuse
mGenZ Millennial mGen X ®m Baby Boomer P —

HEA
LIMRA
Navigate With Confidence

Represents percent of employees who experienced the challenge sometimes or often in the past year.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Interest iIn Mental Health Benefits

Not at all
Interested
11%

Slightly
interested
14%

Somewhat
Interested
27%

Based on all employees.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.

Extremely
IGIER Ele
22%

Very
Interested
27%

LIMRA
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Are Employers Invested in Mental Well-being?

“My company is invested in my
mental well-being”

48%

38%
35%
All employees Sometimes/often  Rarely/never have
have mental health mental health
challenges challenges

Agreement rated 8-10 on a 0-10 scale.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Desired Mental Health Benefits

PTO to deal with stress or mental health issues
Free/discounted therapy sessions

No cost-sharing for mental health visits
Employee assistance program

Service to help find a therapist

‘ Help paying for treatment at outpatient mental facility

Meditation, mindfulness, or therapy app

‘ Education about mental/emotional issues

Mental health first aid training

Help paying for treatment at inpatient mental facility

Lump sum payment upon mental health diagnosis

Employee resource groups
Access to substance abuse treatment

None of the above

Based on all employees.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.

117, FAERR
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Overall Employment Attitudes

LIMRA
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Overall Job Satisfaction

“Overall, | am happy with my job.”

Which types of employees
= Disagree are happiest?

%

Baby Boomers
Somewhat disagree

Higher income workers

m Neutral Senior executives

Employees at small/midsize
m Somewhat agree companies

Remote/hybrid workers

m Agree

LIARA

Agreement was rated on a 0—10 scale; some categories were merged as follows: Disagree = 0—2, Somewhat disagree = 3—4, Neutral = 5, Naviaate With Confidence
Somewhat agree = 6—7, Agree = 8-10. g
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Investment in Employee Well-being

Agreement that Company is Invested In
Employee Well-being

Professional well-being 43%
Mental well-being _ 38%
Physical well-being _ 38%
Well-being of society 37%

Financial well-being 30%

Represents percent of employees who agree that their company is invested in their well-being
(agreement rated 8-10 on a 0-10 scale.)
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.

Wheel of Wellness, Employee Perspective

Societal
9%

Physical
32%

Financial
25%

V' /[ [\ N\ X DY

LIMRA

Navigate With Confidence

Represents the relative importance employees place on each
category of wellness.
Source: Harnessing Growth and Seizing Opportunity: 2023

Workforce Benefits Study, LIMRA and EY.



Plans to Change Jobs

U 8% 31% 15%
Gen Z 11% 17%
Millennials Bz 15%
Gen X BV 15%
Baby Boomers ey 23% 16%

® | would like to leave as soon as possible, and am currently looking for a new position
= | am not in a real hurry to leave, but | am actively looking for a new position
®m | am not actively looking, but | am open to considering new opportunities
For the short-term at least, | feel committed to staying with my current employer
® | would like to remain with my current employer for a long time LIV

V' /[ [\ N\ X DY

i EAF
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Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Poll #4

Which factors are most associated with an employee
wanting to stay with their employer?

1. Employer commitment to DEI

2. Feeling my contributions are valued

3. Feeling my employer cares about me

4. Good relationship with direct supervisor

5. Opportunities for career advancement

&
LIVRA
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Factors Associated With Employee Loyalty

My employer values my contributions

My employer cares about me

Company provides training/tools | need to do my job
| have a good relationship with my direct supervisor
| trust management at my company

My company shares my values

| am paid fairly for my work

Employer is committed to DEI

| feel connected to my co-workers

| have good opportunities for career advancement

. . . ’: u V /[ [ A\ NN X N
Represents the number of times more likely an employee who agrees with an attitude is to want to stay with their employer over the long

term, compared with employees who disagree with the attitude. Disagreement rated 0—4 and agreement rated 6-10 on a 0—10 scale. Nawgafe With Confidence
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Plans to Stay by Satisfaction with Benefits

Percent Who Want to Remain With Employer
For a Long Time

2
@
S Somewhat satisfied
m
=
= Neutral
C
9O
8
S Somewhat dissatisfied
E
0p)
Very dissatisfied
Based on all employees. Satisfaction was rated on a 0-10 scale; some categories were merged as follows: Very dissatisfied = 0-2, Navigate With Confidence

Somewhat dissatisfied = 3-4, Neutral = 5, Somewhat satisfied = 6-7, Very satisfied = 8-10.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Satisfaction With Benefits

46%

44% 43%

27% 27% 28%

10% 10% 10% 8o, 8o, 9% 10% 11% 10% I I

Very dissatisfied = Somewhat dissatisfied Neutral Somewhat satisfied Very satisfied

m 2022 2023 m 2024

. l . ’ V' /[ [\ N\ X DY

LIMA
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Based on all employees. Satisfaction was rated on a 0-10 scale; some categories were merged as follows: Very dissatisfied = 0-2,
Somewhat dissatisfied = 3-4, Neutral = 5, Somewhat satisfied = 6-7, Very satisfied = 8-10.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Important Factors in a Potential Employer

Salary/income 42%

Work-life balance 12%

Medical benefits B 50%
Flexible work schedule 8% 48%
Paid time off E§ 47%
Employer location BN 39%
Opportunity for career advancement Rz 32%
Ability to work remotely 8% 32%
‘ Retirement plan ‘
Ability to do meaningful or rewarding work
‘ Other insurance benefits
Ability to acquire new skills 17%
Employer's commitment to DEI 9%
m Rank 1 m Rank 2 m Rank 3 m Rank 4

Based on all employees. Employees ranked the top five most important factors they would look for in a potential employer
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA..

m Rank 5

90%

117, CAERRR
©71 JLOMA
LIIVA [OMA
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Important Employer Factors Over Time

Salary/income 87%
Work-life balance 55%
Medical benefits 54%

Ability to work remotely 28%

kX e
o
I -7 2022

Other insurance benefits 30%
m 2024

Employer's commitment to DEI 10%

O
LIVRA

Navigate With Confidence

Represents the percent of employees who ranked the given factor in their top five.
Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



Key Takeaways

Many employees don’t understand their benefits.

Employees want more frequent benefit communication.

There is significant need and demand for mental health benefits.

Employees want more investment in financial wellness.

_/

. l . ’ rrraannaew=
A [
L1IVh 1O
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Source: 2024 BEAT Study, LIMRA.



We Want to Hear From You. Leave a Rating & Review.

Module Option Agenda Option

Q 2024 Workplace Benefits Co... =
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E Event Feed .
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000
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02:0(¢
@ Sean O' Donnell, LLIF
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3
0 (no ratings yet)
% Speakers Q Session Chat
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@ Sponsors ° 1.2
03:4¢
‘:"FOWQ Ratings & Reviews
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Thank You
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